
# ATHLETE AXLE C&P CAR DEADLIFT SUPER SQUAT HOH TRUCK PULL SANDBAG MEDLEY PLACING ATHLETE Tie Breaker = Winner of most events

REPS POINTS
SUB 

TOTAL REPS POINTS
SUB 

TOTAL REPS POINTS
SUB 

TOTAL TIME POINTS
SUB 

TOTAL
TIME/ 

IMPLMNT POINTS
TOTAL 
POINTS

MEN LW MEN LW
1 Jason Kovalski 0 0 0 13 6 6 20 5 11 25.00 s 2 13 2 imp 3.5 16.5 4 Jason Kovalski
2 Bradley Buzzee 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 2 18.71 s 6 8 2 imp 3.5 11.5 6 Bradley Buzzee
3 John Pini 0 0 0 9 4 4 16 3.5 7.5 20.72 s 4 11.5 2 imp 3.5 15 5 John Pini
4 Timothy Dearaujo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 Timothy Dearaujo
5 Jon Leonard 0 0 0 20 7 7 31 7 14 19.69 s 5 19 49.19 s 6 25 2 Jon Leonard 2nd place tie broken by events won
6 Alexander Leboef 3 6 6 11 5 11 16 3.5 14.5 15.37 s 7 21.5 2 imp 3.5 25 3 Alexander Leboef
7 Chris Harris 6 7 7 7 3 10 23 6 16 22.13 s 3 19 35.07 s 7 26 1 Chris Harris

MEN MW MEN MW
1 Chris Gilman 0 0 0 26 8 8 25 7 15 46.16 s 6 21 33.44 s 7 28 3 Chris Gilman
2 Timathy Medlock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na Timathy Medlock
3 Demitri Venetos 2 7 7 21 7 14 27 8 22 30' 3" 4.5 26.5 36.00 s 6 32.5 2 Demitri Venetos
4 Anthony Pickering 0 0 0 18 4 4 10 3 7 28' 2" 3 10 2 imp + 9' 3 13 6 Anthony Pickering
5 Colin Conway 7 8 8 19 5 13 22 6 19 23.34 s 8 27 31.41 s 8 35 1 Colin Conway
6 Brian Galvin 0 0 0 15 3 3 7 2 5 30' 3" 4.5 9.5 2 imp 2 11.5 7 Brian Galvin
7 Jeffrey Page 0 0 0 20 6 6 14 5 11 28' 1" 2 13 39.71 s 5 18 4 Jeffrey Page
8 Chris Simister 0 0 0 2 2 2 13 4 6 29.37 s 7 13 44.59 s 4 17 5 Chris Simister

MEN HW MEN HW
1 Richard Cameron 1 2.5 2.5 8 2 4.5 1 1 5.5 51.22 s 4 9.5 2 imp + 24' 4 13.5 6 Richard Cameron
2 Harlan Hutchinson 1 2.5 2.5 9 3 5.5 9 4 9.5 25' 0" 1 10.5 2 imp 1 11.5 8 Harlan Hutchinson
3 Tony Sicard 5 5 5 5 1 6 3 2 8 29' 0" 2 10 2 imp + 10' 9" 3 13 7 Tony Sicard
4 James Dyer 0 0 0 12 4.5 4.5 10 5 9.5 23.32 s 7 16.5 2 imp + 5' 1" 2 18.5 5 James Dyer
5 Nicholas Cambi 11 8 8 20 6 14 14 6 20 24.15 s 5 25 46.43 s 5 30 3 Nicholas Cambi
6 Lucas Brum 10 7 7 12 4.5 11.5 16 7 18.5 32' 1" 3 21.5 33.18 s 7 28.5 4 Lucas Brum
7 Patrick O'Brien 3 4 4 21 7 11 7 3 14 23.13 s 8 22 33.06 s 8 30 2 Patrick O'Brien
8 Joshua Colon 9 6 6 22 8 14 17 8 22 23.68 s 6 28 34.85 s 6 34 1 Joshua Colon

MEN'S MASTERS MEN'S MASTERS
1 Robert Chaison 4 4 4 20 4 8 15 4 12 29' 10" 4 16 1 imp 2 18 1 Robert Chaison
2 Thomas Munroe 0 0 0 9 2 2 11 3 5 25' 9" 1 6 1imp + 12' 3" 3 9 3 Thomas Munroe
3 Stephen Messenger 0 0 0 11 3 3 10 2 5 26' 1" 2 7 2 imp 4 11 2 Stephen Messenger
4 Jeff Scott 0 0 0 5 1 1 5 1 2 28' 7" 3 5 0 0 5 4 Jeff Scott

MEN'S NOVICE MEN'S NOVICE
1 Cory Krzanik 2 9 9 38 12 21 24 12.5 33.5 21.50 s 3 36.5 2 imp + 7' 10 46.5 6 Cory Krzanik
2 Danny Johns 0 0 0 36 10.5 10.5 16 8.5 19 16.32 s 9 28 2 imp 5.5 33.5 10 Danny Johns
3 Raffi Afeyan 15 15 15 47 14.5 29.5 21 10 39.5 13.63 s 14 53.5 30.28 s 15 68.5 1 Raffi Afeyan
4 Matthew Furtado 0 0 0 36 10.5 10.5 14 6 16.5 13.22 s 15 31.5 2 imp 5.5 37 8 Matthew Furtado
5 Ryan Tanner 0 0 0 21 2 2 7 4 6 23.97 s 2 8 1 imp + 3'9" 2 10 15 Ryan Tanner
6 Roger Maranan 0 0 0 25 3.5 3.5 2 1.5 5 17.22 s 7 12 2 imp 5.5 17.5 13 Roger Maranan
7 Joshua Plumb 0 0 0 28 7 7 9 5 12 19.75 s 4 16 2 imp + 2' 9 25 12 Joshua Plumb
8 Matt Lieb 11 14 14 29 8 22 24 12.5 34.5 18.87 s 5 39.5 2 imp + 11' 11 50.5 4 Matt Lieb
9 Charles Sopronyl 5 12 12 33 9 21 23 11 32 15.44 s 13 45 43.16 s 13 58 3 Charles Sopronyl

10 Michael Remires 3 10.5 10.5 47 14.5 25 26 14 39 16.84 s 8 47 37.60 s 14 61 2 Michael Remires
11 Ric Turmel 0 0 0 27 5.5 5.5 3 3 8.5 15.50 s 12 20.5 2 imp 5.5 26 11 Ric Turmel
12 Eric Ricker 3 10.5 10.5 27 5.5 16 16 8.5 24.5 15.66 s 11 35.5 2 imp + 37' 12 47.5 5 Eric Ricker
13 Tim Downs 10 13 13 42 13 26 28 15 41 0 0 41 0 0 41 7 Tim Downs
14 Nathan Caldwell 0 0 0 15 1 1 2 1.5 2.5 18.09 s 6 8.5 2 imp 5.5 14 14 Nathan Caldwell
15 Adam Doucette 1 8 8 25 3.5 11.5 15 7 18.5 16.06 s 10 28.5 2 imp 5.5 34 9 Adam Doucette

WOMEN'S LW WOMEN'S LW
1 Ashley Hanson 15 4 4 12 2 6 34 6 12 25' 0" 3 15 2 imp + 6'2" 2 17 3 Ashley Hanson Three way tie scored separately
2 Allison Lapointe 13 3 3 20 4 7 24 4 11 23' 0" 2 13 39.81 s 4 17 4 Allison Lapointe resulting in two way tie between Ashley and Allison
3 Christine Galvin 12 2 2 18 3 5 0 0 5 35.33 s 6 11 35.92 s 6 17 5 Christine Galvin whom were then scored separately
4 Lauren Arsenault 16 5 5 25 5 10 16 3 13 28' 0" 5 18 37.02 s 5 23 2 Lauren Arsenault
5 Michelle Hughes 19 6 6 26 6 12 30 5 17 26' 0" 4 21 43.00 s 3 24 1 Michelle Hughes
6 Aniela Limondin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na Aniela Limondin

WOMEN MW WOMEN MW
1 Amanda Hutchinson 9 1 1 24 2 3 20 2 5 28' 1 6 32.16 s 2 8 3 Amanda Hutchinson
2 Danielle Szocik 17 3 3 38 3 6 38 3 9 29' 2 11 34.26 s 1 12 1 Danielle Szocik
3 Caitlyn Olsen 10 2 2 23 1 3 6 1 4 32' 3 7 24.43 s 3 10 2 Caitlyn Olsen

WOMEN HW WOMEN HW
1 Kathryn Garabedian 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 1 17' 2" 1 2 1 imp + 16'6" 1 3 2 Kathryn Garabedian
2 Kate Zuraw 7 2 2 10 2 4 17 17 21 22' 5" 2 23 2 imp 2 25 1 Kate Zuraw

WOMEN'S MASTERS WOMEN'S MASTERS
1 Michelle Hubley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na Michelle Hubley
2 Kelly Garabedian 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 6 25' 5" 2 8 2 imp 2 10 1 Kelly Garabedian

WOMEN'S NOVICE WOMEN'S NOVICE
1 Felicia Doucette 12 5 5 10 5 10 16 6 16 26' 0" 6 22 2 imp 5.5 27.5 10 Felicia Doucette
2 Michelle Bernier 21 12 12 20 10.5 22.5 26 11 33.5 45.38 s 9 42.5 37.80 s 10 52.5 2 Michelle Bernier
3 Laura Eastwick 16 9 9 22 12.5 21.5 14 4 25.5 26' 0" 6 31.5 2 imp 5.5 37 8 Laura Eastwick
4 Miriam Guillotte 15 8 8 6 4 12 15 5 17 26' 0" 6 23 2 imp 5.5 28.5 9 Miriam Guillotte
5 Mackenzie Freeland 12 5 5 17 7.5 12.5 7 3 15.5 24.61 s 13 28.5 31.43 s 12 40.5 6 Mackenzie Freeland
6 Chantal Pilsko 12 5 5 22 12.5 17.5 22 10 27.5 44.05 s 11 38.5 2 imp 5.5 44 4 Chantal Pilsko
7 Anne Donnhue 23 13 13 20 10.5 23.5 30 12 35.5 44.68 s 10 45.5 37.18 s 11 56.5 1 Anne Donnhue
8 Anitra Kloczewak 13 7 7 16 6 13 18 8 21 36' 0" 8 29 31.36 s 13 42 5 Anitra Kloczewak
9 Steph SanGiovanni 5 3 3 0 0 3 31 13 16 20' 0" 3 19 2 imp 5.5 24.5 11 Steph SanGiovanni

10 Myrna Velez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na Myrna Velez
11 Deb Anderson 17 10 10 19 9 19 21 9 28 23'  0" 4 32 2 imp 5.5 37.5 7 Deb Anderson
12 Andrea Lesinski 19 11 11 17 7.5 18.5 17 7 25.5 27.11 s 12 37.5 51.30 s 9 46.5 3 Andrea Lesinski
13 Amy Goebel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na Amy Goebel



# ATHLETE AXLE C&P CAR DEADLIFT SUPER SQUAT HOH TRUCK PULL SANDBAG MEDLEY

REPS PTS REPS PTS
SUB 

TOTAL REPS PTS
SUB 

TOTAL TIME PTS
SUB 

TOTAL
TIME/ 

IMPLMNT PTS
TOTAL 

PTS PLACING
MEN LW

1 Jason Kovalski 0 0 13 6 6 20 5 11 25.00 s 2 13 2 imp 3.5 16.5 4
2 Bradley Buzzee 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 2 18.71 s 6 8 2 imp 3.5 11.5 6
3 John Pini 0 0 9 4 4 16 3.5 7.5 20.72 s 4 11.5 2 imp 3.5 15 5
4 Timothy Dearaujo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
5 Jon Leonard 0 0 20 7 7 31 7 14 19.69 s 5 19 49.19 s 6 25** 2
6 Alexander Leboef 3 6 11 5 11 16 3.5 14.5 15.37 s 7 21.5 2 imp 3.5 25** 3
7 Chris Harris 6 7 7 3 10 23 6 16 22.13 s 3 19 35.07 s 7 26 1

MEN MW
1 Chris Gilman 0 0 26 8 8 25 7 15 46.16 s 6 21 33.44 s 7 28 3
2 Timathy Medlock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na
3 Demitri Venetos 2 7 21 7 14 27 8 22 30' 3" 4.5 26.5 36.00 s 6 32.5 2
4 Anthony Pickering 0 0 18 4 4 10 3 7 28' 2" 3 10 2 imp + 9' 3 13 6
5 Colin Conway 7 8 19 5 13 22 6 19 23.34 s 8 27 31.41 s 8 35 1
6 Brian Galvin 0 0 15 3 3 7 2 5 30' 3" 4.5 9.5 2 imp 2 11.5 7
7 Jeffrey Page 0 0 20 6 6 14 5 11 28' 1" 2 13 39.71 s 5 18 4
8 Chris Simister 0 0 2 2 2 13 4 6 29.37 s 7 13 44.59 s 4 17 5

MEN HW
1 Richard Cameron 1 2.5 8 2 4.5 1 1 5.5 51.22 s 4 9.5 2 imp + 24' 4 13.5 6
2 Harlan Hutchinson 1 2.5 9 3 5.5 9 4 9.5 25' 0" 1 10.5 2 imp 1 11.5 8
3 Tony Sicard 5 5 5 1 6 3 2 8 29' 0" 2 10 2 imp + 10' 9" 3 13 7
4 James Dyer 0 0 12 4.5 4.5 10 5 9.5 23.32 s 7 16.5 2 imp + 5' 1" 2 18.5 5
5 Nicholas Cambi 11 8 20 6 14 14 6 20 24.15 s 5 25 46.43 s 5 30 3
6 Lucas Brum 10 7 12 4.5 11.5 16 7 18.5 32' 1" 3 21.5 33.18 s 7 28.5 4
7 Patrick O'Brien 3 4 21 7 11 7 3 14 23.13 s 8 22 33.06 s 8 30 2
8 Joshua Colon 9 6 22 8 14 17 8 22 23.68 s 6 28 34.85 s 6 34 1

MEN'S MASTERS
1 Robert Chaison 4 4 20 4 8 15 4 12 29' 10" 4 16 1 imp 2 18 1
2 Thomas Munroe 0 0 9 2 2 11 3 5 25' 9" 1 6 1imp + 12' 3" 3 9 3
3 Stephen Messenger 0 0 11 3 3 10 2 5 26' 1" 2 7 2 imp 4 11 2
4 Jeff Scott 0 0 5 1 1 5 1 2 28' 7" 3 5 0 0 5 4

MEN'S NOVICE
1 Cory Krzanik 2 9 38 12 21 24 12.5 33.5 21.50 s 3 36.5 2 imp + 7' 10 46.5 6
2 Danny Johns 0 0 36 10.5 10.5 16 8.5 19 16.32 s 9 28 2 imp 5.5 33.5 10
3 Raffi Afeyan 15 15 47 14.5 29.5 21 10 39.5 13.63 s 14 53.5 30.28 s 15 68.5 1
4 Matthew Furtado 0 0 36 10.5 10.5 14 6 16.5 13.22 s 15 31.5 2 imp 5.5 37 8
5 Ryan Tanner 0 0 21 2 2 7 4 6 23.97 s 2 8 1 imp + 3'9" 2 10 15
6 Roger Maranan 0 0 25 3.5 3.5 2 1.5 5 17.22 s 7 12 2 imp 5.5 17.5 13
7 Joshua Plumb 0 0 28 7 7 9 5 12 19.75 s 4 16 2 imp + 2' 9 25 12
8 Matt Lieb 11 14 29 8 22 24 12.5 34.5 18.87 s 5 39.5 2 imp + 11' 11 50.5 4
9 Charles Sopronyl 5 12 33 9 21 23 11 32 15.44 s 13 45 43.16 s 13 58 3

10 Michael Remires 3 10.5 47 14.5 25 26 14 39 16.84 s 8 47 37.60 s 14 61 2
11 Ric Turmel 0 0 27 5.5 5.5 3 3 8.5 15.50 s 12 20.5 2 imp 5.5 26 11
12 Eric Ricker 3 10.5 27 5.5 16 16 8.5 24.5 15.66 s 11 35.5 2 imp + 37' 12 47.5 5
13 Tim Downs 10 13 42 13 26 28 15 41 INJ 0 41 0 0 41 7
14 Nathan Caldwell 0 0 15 1 1 2 1.5 2.5 18.09 s 6 8.5 2 imp 5.5 14 14
15 Adam Doucette 1 8 25 3.5 11.5 15 7 18.5 16.06 s 10 28.5 2 imp 5.5 34 9

WOMEN'S LW
1 Ashley Hanson 15 4 12 2 6 34 6 12 25' 0" 3 15 2 imp + 6'2" 2 17* 3
2 Allison Lapointe 13 3 20 4 7 24 4 11 23' 0" 2 13 39.81 s 4 17* 4
3 Christine Galvin 12 2 18 3 5 0 0 5 35.33 s 6 11 35.92 s 6 17* 5
4 Lauren Arsenault 16 5 25 5 10 16 3 13 28' 0" 5 18 37.02 s 5 23 2
5 Michelle Hughes 19 6 26 6 12 30 5 17 26' 0" 4 21 43.00 s 3 24 1
6 Aniela Limondin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na

WOMEN MW
1 Amanda Hutchinson 9 1 24 2 3 20 2 5 28' 1 6 32.16 s 2 8 3
2 Danielle Szocik 17 3 38 3 6 38 3 9 29' 2 11 34.26 s 1 12 1
3 Caitlyn Olsen 10 2 23 1 3 6 1 4 32' 3 7 24.43 s 3 10 2

WOMEN HW
1 Kathryn Garabedian 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 1 17' 2" 1 2 1 imp + 16'6" 1 3 2
2 Kate Zuraw 7 2 10 2 4 17 17 21 22' 5" 2 23 2 imp 2 25 1

WOMEN'S MASTERS
1 Michelle Hubley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na
2 Kelly Garabedian 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 6 25' 5" 2 8 2 imp 2 10 1

WOMEN'S NOVICE
1 Felicia Doucette 12 5 10 5 10 16 6 16 26' 0" 6 22 2 imp 5.5 27.5 10
2 Michelle Bernier 21 12 20 10.5 22.5 26 11 33.5 45.38 s 9 42.5 37.80 s 10 52.5 2
3 Laura Eastwick 16 9 22 12.5 21.5 14 4 25.5 26' 0" 6 31.5 2 imp 5.5 37 8
4 Miriam Guillotte 15 8 6 4 12 15 5 17 26' 0" 6 23 2 imp 5.5 28.5 9
5 Mackenzie Freeland 12 5 17 7.5 12.5 7 3 15.5 24.61 s 13 28.5 31.43 s 12 40.5 6
6 Chantal Pilsko 12 5 22 12.5 17.5 22 10 27.5 44.05 s 11 38.5 2 imp 5.5 44 4
7 Anne Donnhue 23 13 20 10.5 23.5 30 12 35.5 44.68 s 10 45.5 37.18 s 11 56.5 1
8 Anitra Kloczewak 13 7 16 6 13 18 8 21 36' 0" 8 29 31.36 s 13 42 5
9 Steph SanGiovanni 5 3 0 0 3 31 13 16 20' 0" 3 19 2 imp 5.5 24.5 11

10 Myrna Velez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na
11 Deb Anderson 17 10 19 9 19 21 9 28 23'  0" 4 32 2 imp 5.5 37.5 7
12 Andrea Lesinski 19 11 17 7.5 18.5 17 7 25.5 27.11 s 12 37.5 51.30 s 9 46.5 3
13 Amy Goebel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 na

** 2nd place tie broken by events won

* Three way tie scored separately
resulting in two way tie between Ashley and Allison
whom were then scored separately


